TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

BROWN, Angela

FEIGUM, Mike

FOSNESS, Nathan

LOWELL, Matthew

PACKHAM, Kellee

PARKER-DRUMWRIGHT, Victoria

PICCHIOTTINO, Cole

SATTLER, Kyle

TORRES, Erin

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

(Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE21-14)

Home Hospital
District Wide

10/04/2021

9/20/2021

10/08/2021

10/01/2021

9/28/2021

9/15/2021

10/07/2021

10/01/2021

10/11/2021

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
CHHUNRY, Richrd
KALLER, Jessica
LONG, Celene

Dartmouth Middle School
HAMILTON, Michael
KENNY, Amy

PARNELL, Eric
STAUFFACHER, Jamie

Diamond Valley Middle School
MELECIO, Mariah

Fall Season - Flag Football
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Fall Season - Cross Country

Fall Season - Flag Football
Yearly - Pep Squad Advisor
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Hamilton High School
NELISSEN, David

Hemet High School
BYERS, Erinn
MEEKER, Aleta
MIKICHI, Dushan

Rancho Viejo Middle School
MCFARLAND, Carolyn

VERA, Adrian

Tahquitz High School
ABEYTA, Michael
SOLAR, Michael

WALTON, Alfonza

West Valley High School
NUNEZ, Joaquin
PULSIPHER, Shaun

Western Center Academy
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christopher

Advisors:

Academy of Innovation
MILBAUER, Leticia

Alessandro Cont. High School
CLARK JR., Lee

Dartmouth Middle School
AMBRIZ, Adriane
DOBBINS, Natasha
ENGEL, Tami

Fruitvale Elementary School
BUCKLER, Alison

Harmony Elementary School
ROTSOLK, Rosanne

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Spring Season - Softball
Yearly - Dance Advisor
Winter Season - Girls Soccer

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Baseball

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Fall Season - Freshman Girls Volleyball
Spring Season - Boys Volleyball

Fall Season - Golf

Fall Season - Golf

Scholarship

ASB

Chorus

Student Council/Activity Advisor
Student Council/Activity Advisor
(Correction to PAO CE 21-13)

Band

Band

Page 2

2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

2021-22 School Year
2021-22 School Year

09/01/2021-06/02/2022

08/05/2021-06/02/2022

08/05/2021-06/02/2022
09/23/2021-06-02-2021
08/05/2021-09/22/2021

08/05/2021-06/02/2022

08/05/2021-06/02/2022



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Advisors:

Rancho Viejo Middle School

AKRIDGE, Katherine
OLSEN, Richard

Western Center Academy
CURTIS, Stephanie

BARR Stipend

Hemet High School
BYERS, Erinn

Department Chair:

Academy of Innovation K-8
RILEY, Shele

Special Education
TRUDEL, Kieran

Sixth Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School
BLAZEK, Rachel
CHHUNRY, Richard
JONES, Jeanclaude
MOORE, Corina
MURPHY, Michael
OXENREITER, Austin
SHEPPEARD, AMY

Academy of Innovation
SNOW, Melissa

Alessandro Cont. High School

CARL, Gregory
POE, Robert

Dartmouth Middle School
ENGEL, Tami

PAULINO, Peighton
TAYLOR, Craig

Yearbook
Chorus

Drama
Yearbook

Elementary Education

Speech Language Pathologist

Art

Team Sports
Special Education
AVID Coordinator
ELA

AVID

ELA

Spanish

Work Experience
WASC Coordinator

Math
Read 180
Physical Education

Page 3

08/05/2021-06/02/2022
08/05/2021-06/02/2022

08/05/2021-06/02/2022
08/05/2021-06/02/2022

08/10/2021-09/17/2021

08/10/2021-06/02/2022

08/02/2021-06/10/2022

08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021

09/22/2021-12/16/2021

08/30/2021-12/16/2021
08/30/2021-12/16/2021

08/10/2021-09/22/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-9/24/20210



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Sixth Period Assignments:

Diamond Valley Middle School

ANDRUS, Nicole
BROGAN, Rachel
DOBBINS, Natasha
SALDANA, Gerardo
SATTLER, Melissa
STAUFFACHER, Jamie

Educational Services
RUDDELL, Natalie

Hamilton High School
BRIMHALL, Preston

Rancho Viejo Middle School
ARAGON, Max

BURNETT, Jacqueline
PLAZA, Hannah

Tahquitz High School
SUGITA, Jill

West Valley High School
AVILA, Valeria
BARRAGAN, Crystal
CHAPMAN, Sarah
DILEO, Timothy
GREELEY, Bridget
HAMEISTER, Joseph
HOELSCHER, Curtis
HYDE, Kimberly
JOHNSON, Shereen
MAY, Jacob
MORALES, Daniel
SHINN, Timothy
WELSHON, Mary

CTE
Science
ASB
Science
Music/Choir
ASB

TOSA

English
(Correction to PAO CE 21-13)

District Athletic Director
Math
ELA

Math

Social Studies

Spanish

French

Alternative to Suspension
Social Studies

Ceramics

Edgenuity

Expository Reading and Writing Course
Edgenuity

English

Art

Edgenuity

Social Studies

09/23/2021-12/16/2021
09/27/2021-12/16/2021
09/23/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-09/22/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
09/23/0021-12/16/2021

08/10/2021-12/16/2021

08/10/2021-10/08/2021

09/07/2021-06/02/2022
09/27/2021-12/16/2021
09/27/2021-12/16/2021

08/10/2021-12/16/2021

08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
09/09/2021-12/16/2021
09/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
09/09/2021-12/16/2021
09/20/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021
08/10/2021-12/16/2021

WYNN, Shirley Social Studies 08/10/2021-12/16/2021
[INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER EFFECTIVE DATE
ENGEL, Tami From: Middle School Teacher 9/27/2021
Dartmouth Middle School
To: Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary School
HARTMAN I, Harold From: Elementary Teacher 9/13/2021
Winchester Elementary School
To: Elementary Teacher

Valle Vista Elementary School
(Correction to Location on PAO CE 21-14)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

|INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE

JIMENEZ, Josue

O'CONNOR, Andrew

From:

To:

From:

To:

Special Education Teacher

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Special Education Teacher
Harmony Elementary School

Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School
Special Education Teacher
Hemet High School

9/20/2021

9/20/2021

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

ARONSON, Audrey

BEDETTI, Cristy

CARRERA, Calvin

GHALAMBOR, Kathryn

HATTER, Jolaine

KLOTZ, Victoria

LUNDQUIST, Melanie

MCGINNIS, Jennifer

RABB, Shantiel

ROJAS, Cristina

SALAZAR, Jennifer

SILVA, Anna

SMITH, Lauren

TOMCZAK, Mikayla

Hemet High School
Cawston Elementary School

Assistant Principal
Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Assistant Principal
Dartmouth Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary School

Elementary Teacher

Bautista Creek Elementary School

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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9/23/2021

11/08/2021

9/24/2021

TBD

10/07/2021

9/14/2021

9/22/2021

9/20/2021

10/14/2021

9/20/2021

9/29/2021

9/16/2021

9/23/2021

10/05/2021



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

VASQUEZ COCHRAN, Kathleen

WILLIAMS, Anita

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Coordinator of Expanded Learning Opportunities
Student Services

9/20/2021

TBD

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CABRAL, Kirsten

Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary

9/16/2021

[PROMOTION

ARBALLO, Sherri

BLAKE, Samantha

BURNETT GORALSKI, Crystl

DEL VAL, Amparo

DUERKS, Mabel

KLIEWER, Scott

LAND, Sara

LORCH, Michael

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School
Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Early Education Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Program Specialist

Special Education Department

Elementary Teacher

Fruitvale Elementary

Assistant Principal

Whittier Elementary

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CE 21-14)

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide
Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Psychologist

Preschool Assessment Team
Program Specialist

Special Education Department

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Information, Communication, and Technology Pathway Teacher

Hamilton 6-12

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Marketing, Sales, and Service Teacher
Alessandro Cont. High School

Page 6

9/20/2021

TBD

9/15/2021

9/27/2021

10/20/2021

9/07/2021

10/11/2021

10/11/2021



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

[PROMOTION - cont.

MCGOWEN, Kaley From: Substitute Teacher 9/16/2021
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary
PAULSON, Denise From: Substitute Teacher 9/16/2021
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
RIGGI, Alyssa From: Classroom Instructional Aide 9/27/2021
Bautista Creek Elementary
To:  Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary
TODD, Misty From: Elementary Teacher 10/14/2021
Bautista Creek Elementary
To: Literacy Specialist
Little Lake Elementary
|[REASSIGNMENT
ARAGON, Max From: Middle School Teacher 2021-22 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: 80% Middle School Teacher / 20% Middle School Athletic Director
Rancho Viejo Middle School
BREES, Jennifer From: Instructional Coach 2021-22 School Year
Ramona Elementary School
To: Literacy Specialist
Whittier Elementary School
BROWN, Brittany From: 100% Secondary Teacher 2021-22 School Year
Academy of Innovation
To: 60% Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
GREEN, Frank From: Principal TBD
Academy of Innovation
To: Coordinator of Expanded Learning Opportunities

Student Services

|REHIRE

BENNETT, Deirdre

CABRAL, Michelle

GONGAWARE, Joyann

Substitute Teacher 3/20/2022
District-Wide
Substitute Teacher 9/21/2021
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021

District Wide
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

|REHIRE - cont.

OROZCO, Daniel Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021
District Wide

WINTERS, Mary Elementary Teacher 10/11/2021
Ramona Elementary

VARA, Melissa Middle School Teacher 10/12/2021
Acacia Middle School

|RESIGNATION

ANGULO, Deborah Literacy Specialist 10/12/2021
Little Lake Elementary School

BENNETT, Deirdre Special Education Teacher 9/17/2021
Hemet Elementary School

CARISS, Janet Substitute Teacher 8/17/2021
District-Wide

CERILLO, Melissa Substitute Teacher 8/24/2021
District-Wide

CHILDERS, Yvonne Substitute Teacher 9/28/2021
District-Wide

CLARK, Kevn-Charles Middle School Teacher 6/30/2021
Diamond Valley Middle School

DESZCZ, Jessica Counselor 10/14/2021
Ramona Elementary School

DIAB, Lisa Substitute Teacher 10/05/2021
District-Wide

DIFRANCO, Maria Substitute Teacher 8/23/2021
District-Wide

GEIGLE, Askia Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021
District-Wide

HERNANDEZ, Frances Substitute Teacher 10/12/2021
District-Wide

JACOBSON, lan Substitute Teacher 9/15/2021
District-Wide

JOHNSON, Mary Substitute Teacher 6/21/2021
District-Wide

KEICHLINE, Jennifer Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021

District-Wide
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 21-15

October 19, 2021

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

LOPEZ, Hector Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021
District Wide

MARCUS, Darlene Secondary Teacher TBD
West Valley High School

MARTIN, Daniel Special Education Teacher 9/14/2021
40% AOI / 60% Western Center Academy

MILLER, Angie Speech Language Pathologist 10/31/2021
Dartmouth Middle School

OMER, Charles Substitute Teacher 10/13/2021
District Wide

PETERSON, Nikki Substitute Teacher 10/12/2021
District Wide

SIMPSON, Chandra Middle School Teacher 10/13/2021
Acacia Middle School

SPRAGGS, Christa Special Education Teacher 9/17/2021
Dartmouth Middle School

STILL, Frederick Substitute Teacher 8/06/2021
District Wide

WILLISON, Samantha Substitute Teacher 9/28/2021
District Wide

|RETIREMENT

BENNETT, Deirdre Special Education Teacher 9/20/2021
Hemet Elementary School

|TERMINATION

Employee #294064 Substitute Teacher 9/13/2021

District Wide

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to

any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-15
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