TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 21-15 October 19, 2021

Diamond Valley Middle School MELECIO, Mariah

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
BROWN, Angela	Home Hospital District Wide	10/04/2021
FEIGUM, Mike	Home Hospital District Wide	9/20/2021
FOSNESS, Nathan	Home Hospital District Wide	10/08/2021
LOWELL, Matthew	Home Hospital District Wide	10/01/2021
PACKHAM, Kellee	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/28/2021
PARKER-DRUMWRIGHT, Victoria	Home Hospital District Wide	9/15/2021
PICCHIOTTINO, Cole	Home Hospital District Wide	10/07/2021
SATTLER, Kyle	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Hire Date on PAO CE21-14)	10/01/2021
TORRES, Erin	Home Hospital District Wide	10/11/2021
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Athletics:		
Acacia Middle School CHHUNRY, Richrd KALLER, Jessica LONG, Celene	Fall Season - Flag Football Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Fall Season - Cross Country	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
Dartmouth Middle School HAMILTON, Michael KENNY, Amy PARNELL, Eric STAUFFACHER, Jamie	Fall Season - Flag Football Yearly - Pep Squad Advisor Winter Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Boys Volleyball	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:		
Hamilton High School NELISSEN, David	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2021-22 School Year
Hemet High School BYERS, Erinn MEEKER, Aleta MIKICHI, Dushan	Spring Season - Softball Yearly - Dance Advisor Winter Season - Girls Soccer	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
Rancho Viejo Middle School MCFARLAND, Carolyn	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
VERA, Adrian	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2021-22 School Year
Tahquitz High School ABEYTA, Michael SOLAR, Michael	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
WALTON, Alfonza	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2021-22 School Year
West Valley High School NUNEZ, Joaquin PULSIPHER, Shaun	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Fall Season - Freshman Girls Volleyball Spring Season - Boys Volleyball	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
Western Center Academy GALLETTA, Kristen READ, Christopher	Fall Season - Golf Fall Season - Golf	2021-22 School Year 2021-22 School Year
Advisors:		
Academy of Innovation MILBAUER, Leticia	Scholarship	09/01/2021-06/02/2022
Alessandro Cont. High School CLARK JR., Lee	ASB	08/05/2021-06/02/2022
Dartmouth Middle School AMBRIZ, Adriane DOBBINS, Natasha ENGEL, Tami	Chorus Student Council/Activity Advisor Student Council/Activity Advisor (Correction to PAO CE 21-13)	08/05/2021-06/02/2022 09/23/2021-06-02-2021 08/05/2021-09/22/2021
Fruitvale Elementary School BUCKLER, Alison	Band	08/05/2021-06/02/2022
Harmony Elementary School ROTSOLK, Rosanne	Band	08/05/2021-06/02/2022

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Advisors	

Rancho	Vioio	Middle	School
Rancho	vieio	wiaaie	SCHOOL

 AKRIDGE, Katherine
 Yearbook
 08/05/2021-06/02/2022

 OLSEN, Richard
 Chorus
 08/05/2021-06/02/2022

Western Center Academy

CURTIS, Stephanie Drama 08/05/2021-06/02/2022 Yearbook 08/05/2021-06/02/2022

BARR Stipend

Hemet High School

BYERS, Erinn 08/10/2021-09/17/2021

Department Chair:

Academy of Innovation K-8

RILEY, Shele Elementary Education 08/10/2021-06/02/2022

Special Education

TRUDEL, Kieran Speech Language Pathologist 08/02/2021-06/10/2022

Sixth Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School

BLAZEK, Rachel	Art	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
CHHUNRY, Richard	Team Sports	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
JONES, Jeanclaude	Special Education	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
MOORE, Corina	AVID Coordinator	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
MURPHY, Michael	ELA	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
OXENREITER, Austin	AVID	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
SHEPPEARD, AMY	ELA	08/10/2021-12/16/2021

Academy of Innovation

SNOW, Melissa Spanish 09/22/2021-12/16/2021

Alessandro Cont. High School

 CARL, Gregory
 Work Experience
 08/30/2021-12/16/2021

 POE, Robert
 WASC Coordinator
 08/30/2021-12/16/2021

Dartmouth Middle School

 ENGEL, Tami
 Math
 08/10/2021-09/22/2021

 PAULINO, Peighton
 Read 180
 08/10/2021-12/16/2021

 TAYLOR, Craig
 Physical Education
 08/10/2021-9/24/20210

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Sixth Period Assignments:

Diamond Valley Middle School ANDRUS, Nicole BROGAN, Rachel DOBBINS, Natasha SALDANA, Gerardo SATTLER, Melissa STAUFFACHER, Jamie	ol	CTE Science ASB Science Music/Choir ASB	09/23/2021-12/16/2021 09/27/2021-12/16/2021 09/23/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-09/22/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 09/23/0021-12/16/2021
Educational Services RUDDELL, Natalie		TOSA	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
Hamilton High School BRIMHALL, Preston		English (Correction to PAO CE 21-13)	08/10/2021-10/08/2021
Rancho Viejo Middle School ARAGON, Max BURNETT, Jacqueline PLAZA, Hannah		District Athletic Director Math ELA	09/07/2021-06/02/2022 09/27/2021-12/16/2021 09/27/2021-12/16/2021
Tahquitz High School SUGITA, Jill		Math	08/10/2021-12/16/2021
West Valley High School AVILA, Valeria BARRAGAN, Crystal CHAPMAN, Sarah DILEO, Timothy GREELEY, Bridget HAMEISTER, Joseph HOELSCHER, Curtis HYDE, Kimberly JOHNSON, Shereen MAY, Jacob MORALES, Daniel SHINN, Timothy WELSHON, Mary WYNN, Shirley		Social Studies Spanish French Alternative to Suspension Social Studies Ceramics Edgenuity Expository Reading and Writing Course Edgenuity English Art Edgenuity Social Studies Social Studies	08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 09/09/2021-12/16/2021 09/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 09/09/2021-12/16/2021 09/20/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021 08/10/2021-12/16/2021
INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER			EFFECTIVE DATE
- ,	From: To:	Middle School Teacher Dartmouth Middle School Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary School	9/27/2021
	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary School Elementary Teacher	9/13/2021

(Correction to Location on PAO CE 21-14)

Valle Vista Elementary School

INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER	- cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
JIMENEZ, Josue	From: To:	Special Education Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary School Special Education Teacher Harmony Elementary School	9/20/2021
O'CONNOR, Andrew	From: To:	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	9/20/2021
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMP	LIANT)		
ARONSON, Audrey		Hemet High School Cawston Elementary School	9/23/2021
BEDETTI, Cristy		Assistant Principal Hemet High School	11/08/2021
CARRERA, Calvin		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/24/2021
GHALAMBOR, Kathryn		Assistant Principal Dartmouth Middle School	TBD
HATTER, Jolaine		Elementary Teacher Whittier Elementary School	10/07/2021
KLOTZ, Victoria		Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary School	9/14/2021
LUNDQUIST, Melanie		Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary	9/22/2021
MCGINNIS, Jennifer		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/2021
RABB, Shantiel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/14/2021
ROJAS, Cristina		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/20/2021
SALAZAR, Jennifer		Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	9/29/2021
SILVA, Anna		Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	9/16/2021
SMITH, Lauren		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/23/2021
TOMCZAK, Mikayla		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/05/2021

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

VASQUEZ COCHRAN, Kathleen Substitute Teacher 9/20/2021

TBD

District Wide

WILLIAMS, Anita Coordinator of Expanded Learning Opportunities

Student Services

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CABRAL, Kirsten Elementary Teacher 9/16/2021

Whittier Elementary

PROMOTION

ARBALLO, Sherri From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/20/2021

Dartmouth Middle School

To: Special Education Teacher

Dartmouth Middle School

BLAKE, Samantha From: Early Education Specialist TBD

Bautista Creek Elementary School

To: Program Specialist

Special Education Department

BURNETT GORALSKI, Crystl From: Elementary Teacher 9/15/2021

Fruitvale Elementary

To: Assistant Principal Whittier Elementary

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CE 21-14)

DEL VAL, Amparo From: Substitute Teacher 9/27/2021

District-Wide

To: Elementary Teacher

Academy of Innovation

DUERKS, Mabel From: Psychologist 10/20/2021

Preschool Assessment Team

To: Program Specialist

Special Education Department

KLIEWER, Scott From: Substitute Teacher 9/07/2021

District Wide

To: Information, Communication, and Technology Pathway Teacher

Hamilton 6-12

LAND, Sara From: Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021

District-Wide

To: Elementary Teacher

Bautista Creek Elementary

LORCH, Michael From: Substitute Teacher 10/11/2021

District Wide

To: Marketing, Sales, and Service Teacher

Alessandro Cont. High School

PROMOTION - cont.			
MCGOWEN, Kaley	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	9/16/2021
PAULSON, Denise	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Academy of Innovation	9/16/2021
RIGGI, Alyssa	From: To:	Classroom Instructional Aide Bautista Creek Elementary Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	9/27/2021
TODD, Misty	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary Literacy Specialist Little Lake Elementary	10/14/2021
REASSIGNMENT			
ARAGON, Max	From: To:	Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School 80% Middle School Teacher / 20% Middle School At Rancho Viejo Middle School	2021-22 School Year
BREES, Jennifer	From: To:	Instructional Coach Ramona Elementary School Literacy Specialist Whittier Elementary School	2021-22 School Year
BROWN, Brittany	From: To:	100% Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation 60% Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation	2021-22 School Year
GREEN, Frank	From: To:	Principal Academy of Innovation Coordinator of Expanded Learning Opportunities Student Services	TBD
REHIRE			
BENNETT, Deirdre		Substitute Teacher District-Wide	3/20/2022
CABRAL, Michelle		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/21/2021
GONGAWARE, Joyann		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/11/2021

REHIRE - cont.		
OROZCO, Daniel	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/11/2021
WINTERS, Mary	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	10/11/2021
VARA, Melissa	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	10/12/2021
RESIGNATION		
ANGULO, Deborah	Literacy Specialist Little Lake Elementary School	10/12/2021
BENNETT, Deirdre	Special Education Teacher Hemet Elementary School	9/17/2021
CARISS, Janet	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/17/2021
CERILLO, Melissa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/24/2021
CHILDERS, Yvonne	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	9/28/2021
CLARK, Kevn-Charles	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	6/30/2021
DESZCZ, Jessica	Counselor Ramona Elementary School	10/14/2021
DIAB, Lisa	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/05/2021
DIFRANCO, Maria	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	8/23/2021
GEIGLE, Askia	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/11/2021
HERNANDEZ, Frances	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/12/2021
JACOBSON, Ian	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	9/15/2021
JOHNSON, Mary	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	6/21/2021
KEICHLINE, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	10/11/2021

RESIGNATION - cont.		
LOPEZ, Hector	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/11/2021
MARCUS, Darlene	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	TBD
MARTIN, Daniel	Special Education Teacher 40% AOI / 60% Western Center Academy	9/14/2021
MILLER, Angie	Speech Language Pathologist Dartmouth Middle School	10/31/2021
OMER, Charles	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/13/2021
PETERSON, Nikki	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/12/2021
SIMPSON, Chandra	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	10/13/2021
SPRAGGS, Christa	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	9/17/2021
STILL, Frederick	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/06/2021
WILLISON, Samantha	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/28/2021
RETIREMENT		
BENNETT, Deirdre	Special Education Teacher Hemet Elementary School	9/20/2021
TERMINATION		
Employee #294064	Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/13/2021

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 21-15